Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7b  08/28/20
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Surge Withstanding  AEC-Q200
CRSW Series
FEATURE
 Operating Temperature: -55 ~ +155°C
 Storage Temperature: 15~28°C, Humidity < 80% RH
 Superior power and working voltage rating
 Excellent surge withstanding & pulse withstanding performance
 AEC-Q200 Compliance
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series CRSW Thick Film Chip Resistor Surge Withstanding Type
(2) Size Code 0603 0603 0402, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 2512
(3) Power Rating A A: 1.5W
T:1W, Q: 3/4W, U: 1/2W, G:2/5W, O: 1/3W,
V: 1/4W, W: 1/8W, P:1/5W, S: 2W
(4) Resistance 1001 1001: 1KΩ 1004: 1MΩ, 1005: 10MΩ
(5) Tolerance J J: ±5% K: ±10%, M:±20%
(6) TCR E E: ±100 (PPM/°C) F: ±200, G±300 , 4±350 (PPM/°C)
DIMENSIONS and CONSTRUCTION
Size
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
D1
(mm)
D2
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Weight
(g/1000pcs)
0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.50 0.45 0.60 0.63
0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.90 0.60 0.90 2.042
0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 1.20 0.70 1.30 4.368
0805* 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 1.20 0.70 1.30 5.049
1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 2.0 0.90 1.60 8.947
1206* 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 2.0 0.90 1.60 9.541
1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 2.0 0.90 2.80 15.959
2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 3.8 0.90 2.80 24.241
2512 6.35±0.10 3.10±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 4.90 1.0 3.40 39.448
Item Construction Item Construction Item Construction
1 Alumina Substrate 4 Edge Electrode  7 Resistor Layer
2 Bottom Electrode  5 Barrier Layer  8 Primary Overcoat
3 Top Electrode  6 External Electrode  9 Secondary Overcoat
CRSW 0603 A 1001 J E
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7b  08/28/20
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Surge Withstanding  AEC-Q200
CRSW Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Standard Electrical Specification
 Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating
Temperature
Max
Operating
Voltage
Max
Overload
Voltage
Resistance Range (Ω)
TCR
(PPM/°C)
±5% ±10% ±20%
0402 1/5W -55 ~ +155C 50V 100V
1~20 ±300
22~1M ±100
0603 1/8W -55 ~ +155C 50V 100V